
2021 Washington & Jefferson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-3   Conf: 26-1   Home: 19-0   Away: 17-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (3), Horvat (1), Moore (1), Morris (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Horvat (1), Moore (1), Morris (1), Rush (1), Zito (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Scheider, Logan .420 39-33 88 31 37 7 0 0 21 44 .500 25 3 14 0 .556 1 1 4-7 21 75 4 .960
16 Morris, Adam .405 39-38 131 45 53 10 5 7 37 94 .718 14 10 17 0 .487 3 1 5-10 45 3 1 .980
44 Moore, Adam .373 38-36 126 30 47 6 3 4 41 71 .563 15 6 19 1 .456 2 0 9-11 296 14 2 .994
4 Horvat, Tyler .366 39-35 112 34 41 8 5 4 34 71 .634 9 0 15 0 .407 2 0 11-13 38 12 1 .980
18 Zito, Michael .356 33-25 87 17 31 4 1 0 12 37 .425 14 1 19 1 .451 0 0 2-5 30 4 1 .971
6 Kalinski, Peter .346 39-38 130 46 45 7 0 5 40 67 .515 20 12 3 2 .470 2 1 9-10 201 33 2 .992
28 Gregovits, Jason .309 30-30 94 16 29 8 1 0 13 39 .415 5 5 1 2 .375 0 9 5-7 49 70 7 .944
1 Rush, Nate .291 40-40 148 41 43 7 3 0 24 56 .378 21 4 12 1 .389 2 1 7-9 37 121 13 .924
33 Lutz, Nolan 1.000 5-0 3 1 3 0 1 1 5 8 2.667 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Boring, Ethan 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Haines, Jonathan .600 11-1 5 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
27 Jackson, Alec .405 27-8 37 7 15 2 0 1 12 20 .541 9 2 4 0 .542 0 1 0-0 25 2 1 .964
40 Lehner, Joe .400 7-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
49 Samson, Roman .359 23-9 39 11 14 4 0 2 11 24 .615 4 0 10 0 .419 0 3 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
5 Gavlick, Mason .333 5-0 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
34 Sante, Evan .314 28-27 86 27 27 8 0 4 19 47 .547 14 4 22 1 .429 1 1 7-10 38 0 0 1.000
7 Quinn, Sam .294 23-6 34 6 10 2 0 1 9 15 .441 4 0 4 1 .368 0 0 2-2 34 0 0 1.000
15 Graziani, Mike .267 9-5 15 1 4 1 0 0 6 5 .333 3 2 2 0 .409 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Tamilia, Tony .259 18-6 27 5 7 3 0 0 6 10 .370 3 3 8 0 .382 1 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000
10 Campbell, Jameson .235 25-11 34 7 8 6 0 0 4 14 .412 5 0 10 1 .333 0 1 1-1 45 7 1 .981
14 Virag, Luke .231 22-11 39 11 9 1 1 0 13 12 .308 7 2 10 1 .353 3 0 1-1 7 20 2 .931
50 Dean, Trevor .200 27-5 30 8 6 2 0 0 5 8 .267 9 2 10 0 .405 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
12 Beistel, Dan .200 20-2 10 4 2 0 0 0 4 2 .200 10 0 1 0 .571 1 1 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
22 Jones, Kyle .200 18-0 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 14 11 1 .962
8 Krugh, Nicholas .105 26-2 19 6 2 1 0 0 0 3 .158 3 2 8 0 .292 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
54 Schuster, Sam .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
52 Helm, Connor .000 7-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
17 Hayman, Cameron .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .335 40-40 1319 363 442 88 20 30 322 660 .500 201 59 194 11 .439 21 20 67-92 971 430 40 .972
Opponents .224 40-40 1223 117 274 40 6 12 104 362 .296 95 32 267 12 .297 2 8 22-35 925 327 73 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Boring, Ethan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kautz, Kamden 1.31 4-0 17 0 0 0-2 0 20.2 14 5 3 5 16 2 0 0 .184 0 2 0 0 1
55 Rametta, Ryan 1.35 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .160 0 0 0 0 0
13 Litman, Henry 1.49 9-0 11 11 2 1-2 0 72.2 54 17 12 9 63 6 0 1 .200 4 5 0 0 1
4 Horvat, Tyler 1.80 9-0 11 11 1 1-1 0 70.0 47 20 14 15 71 10 1 4 .184 7 4 0 1 3
20 Nixon, Johnny 2.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
48 Kolbe, Mason 2.51 2-0 13 0 0 0-2 0 14.1 13 5 4 7 15 0 1 0 .232 2 3 0 0 0
18 Zito, Michael 2.89 1-2 17 0 0 0-3 9 18.2 15 9 6 4 17 3 2 0 .211 1 3 0 0 0
45 Drake, Nick 3.02 7-1 10 10 0 0-1 0 59.2 58 23 20 15 41 7 1 4 .251 1 6 0 0 3
10 Campbell, Jameson 3.09 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 6 5 4 9 16 0 0 0 .162 0 4 0 0 0
19 Fox, Shane 3.22 5-0 9 6 0 0-2 0 22.1 26 8 8 10 13 5 0 2 .302 3 1 0 0 0
17 Hayman, Cameron 5.14 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 4 4 5 5 1 0 1 .154 2 1 0 0 0
23 Haines, Jonathan 5.40 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 1 6.2 11 8 4 5 5 2 0 0 .367 2 1 0 0 0
31 Stewart, Sam 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .111 0 1 1 0 0
21 Heberle, Robby 8.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 11 6 5 4 3 1 0 0 .407 1 1 0 0 0
8 Krugh, Nicholas 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tamilia, Tony 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.53 37-3 131 40 3 8 10 324.0 274 117 91 95 267 40 6 12 .224 25 32 1 2 8
Opponents 8.41 3-37 116 40 3 0 0 308.1 442 363 288 201 194 88 20 30 .335 48 59 7 21 20



PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Kalinski (2), Campbell (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Fox 5, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-68),
Kalinski (17-25), Fox (6-8), Campbell (4-7), Litman (4-5), Drake (3-5), Kolbe (3-4), Kautz (2-3), Zito (2-2), Beistel (1-2), Haines (1-1),
Horvat (1-3)   



2021 Washington & Jefferson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Sante, Evan 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Quinn, Sam 34 34 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beistel, Dan 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Litman, Henry 21 8 13 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
49 Samson, Roman 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Helm, Connor 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lehner, Joe 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Dean, Trevor 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Krugh, Nicholas 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Tamilia, Tony 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kautz, Kamden 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Haines, Jonathan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hayman, Cameron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Nixon, Johnny 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Kolbe, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Boring, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Rametta, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Moore, Adam 312 296 14 2 .994 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kalinski, Peter 236 201 33 2 .992 4 17 8 .680 2 0
10 Campbell, Jameson 53 45 7 1 .981 0 4 3 .571 1 0
4 Horvat, Tyler 51 38 12 1 .980 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Morris, Adam 49 45 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zito, Michael 35 30 4 1 .971 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Jackson, Alec 28 25 2 1 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Kyle 26 14 11 1 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Scheider, Logan 100 21 75 4 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gregovits, Jason 126 49 70 7 .944 15 0 0 — 0 0
45 Drake, Nick 17 3 13 1 .941 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Virag, Luke 29 7 20 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rush, Nate 171 37 121 13 .924 16 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fox, Shane 12 1 10 1 .917 0 6 2 .750 0 0
5 Gavlick, Mason 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Heberle, Robby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Graziani, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lutz, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Schuster, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stewart, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1441 971 430 40 .972 68 22 12 .647 3 0
Opponents 1325 925 327 73 .945 68 66 24 .735 10 0


